CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 029-EE07

Contract Title: CHARTER-BUS SERVICE, IN AND OUT OF COUNTY
Extension Award Amount: N/A

Extension Date: 08/01/06 — 07/31/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide charter bus services in and out of
county from approved bus companies, for schools and departments.

Original Award Date: January 19, 2005

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  From date of award through July 31, 2006, with
four (4) additional one (1) year extension periods.

Previous Extension Date: N/A
Previous Extension Amount; N/A
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension; 6

AMERICAN COACH LINES OF MIAMI, INC.

AVENTURA LIMO & BUS SERVICE, D.B.A. A-1 LUXURY COACH
GREYHOUND LINES, INC., D.B.A. GREYHOUND TRAVEL SERVICES
MIAMI TOURS LIMOUSINES, INC.

PRO TRANSPORTATION

SO USA TOURS, LLC

Justification: Tt is considered to be in the best interest of the Board to extend this contract with
the six vendors who have indicated a willingness to provide charter services, by
letter, on file, at the adjusted prices for another year. The terms and conditions of
the contract provide for a 5% increase during an extension period. The price of
fuel, both gasoline and diesel, has escalated to record levels in the 18 months
since bid opening. In the past 12 months, the OPIS average rack price for one
gallon of unleaded gasoline has posted a 23% increase, from 1.673 in
August 2005, to 2.175 in May 2006. Similarly, diesel has risen 22%, from 1.717
in August 2005, to 2.199 in May 2006. The vendors eclecting to extend the
contract have provided satisfactory service during the past contract period.



o ]

]

Bid Number: Charter Bus Service, In and Out Of County
Bid Title: 029-EE07
Assigned Buyer:  Lalo Amen

Special Conditions

01-PURPOSE

' The purpose of this bid is to estabhsh a contract, at firm unit prices, for the
purchase of estimated requirements, for the items listed, from date of award
through July 31, 2006 and may, by mutual agreement between Miami-Dade
County Public Schools and the successful bidder(s), be extended for four (4)
additional one (1) year peniod(s) and, if needed, 90 days beyond the expiration
date of the current contract period. Procurement Management Services, may, if
considering to extend, request a letter of intent to extend from the successful
bidder, pnior to the end of the current contract period. All prices shall be finn for
the term of the contract. The successful bidder(s) agrees to this condition by
signing its bid.

02-QUANTITIES
The quantities or usage shown on the Bid Proposal Form are estimates only. No
guarantee or warranty is given or implied by the Board, as to the total amount that
may or may not be purchased from the resulting contract(s). These quantities are
for bidders' information only, to aid in determining whether they will be able to
supply the amounts, which may be required by the Board.

03-SCHEDULING
From time to time, advance schedules of the days and the number of buses
required for ecach school for the various field tops, contained herein, will be
provided by the using departments.

The Board does not guarantee to any vendor amy specific number of trips.
Various schools or departments will arrange all scheduling of trips. The Board
reserves the right to reject any or all companies.

04-ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS
This is an all-inclusive bid, and locations and number of days for in-county and
out-of-county service, not specifically listed, will also be covered. Written quotes
will be requested by schools, departments and/or Procurement Management
Services, only from those vendors awarded the contract

05-EQUIPMENT
All buses, regardless of size or number of passengers that can be transported,
must be 1994 models or newer, and the prices quoted by the bidder are strictly for
this range only. Older models are not acceptable. For in county, out-of-county,
and out-of-State trips, air conditioned buses with restrooms are required.
Additionally, all buses must be equipped with TV and VCR or DVD for out-of-

10f6

AT i ~ — - A R S PINT AT i, et s

e i






